Honda Australia Motorcycle and Power Equipment Pty Ltd — Honda NSS300

Affected Bike

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
MLHNF04U1D5000001 to MLHNF04U8D5000352

What are the defects?

A manufacturing fault in the material of the fuel pump inlet cover may cause it to swell and prevent the pump impeller from operating.

What are the hazards?

If this fault occurs in the motorcycles fuel pump, the engine may stop suddenly whilst riding and there is a potential the rider may lose control of the motorcycle and cause an accident.

What should consumers do?

Owners should contact any authorised Honda dealer and arrange to have their motorcycle repaired at their earliest opportunity. The Honda dealer will install a new fuel pump, with a countermeasure Inlet Cover, at no cost to the owner.
 
Consumers with questions about this recall can contact the Honda Customer Relations department on 03 9270 1148 or use the Honda dealer locator on the Honda Australia website at www.honda.com.au
Supplier
Honda Australia Motorcycle and Power Equipment Pty Ltd
Traders who sold this product

Nationally through authorised Honda franchises.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 6 December 2013 - 8 April 2015

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category